Figure 8-27.   Bar chart of the percentages of water volume less than 2 psu remaining from baseline

conditions for the CDF curves and corresponding flow reductions shown in Figure 8-20.
A reference line is shown at 15% reduction in water volume………………………….8-39

Figure 8-28.   Percent reductions in daily values of bottom area < 5 psu vs. the preceding 5-day

mean baseline flow at the Myakka River near Sarasota gage for four flow reduction
scenarios: (A) North Port permitted; (B) total excess flows; (C) total excess flows –
North Port permitted – 10% of remaining flow: (D)   total excess flows – North Port

xxi

permitted – 30% of remaining flow. A reference line is shown at 15% reduction in daily
bottom area……………………………………….…………………………………………8-43

Figure 8-29.  Percent reductions in daily values of water volume < 5 psu vs. the preceding 5-day

mean baseline flow at the Myakka River near Sarasota gage for four flow reduction
scenarios: (A) North Port permitted; (B) total excess flows; (C) total excess flows –
North Port permitted – 10% of remaining flow: (D)   total excess flows – North Port
permitted – 30% of remaining flow.   A reference line is shown at 15% reduction in
water volume………………………………………………………………………………..8-45

Figure 8-30. Percent reductions in daily values of water volume < 5 psu vs. time during 1999-2002

for four flow reduction scenarios: (A) North Port permitted; (B) total excess flows; (C)
total excess flows – North Port permitted – 10% of remaining flow: (D)   total excess
flows – North Port permitted – 30% of remaining flow.   A reference line is shown at
15% reduction in bottom area…………………………………………………………….8-46

Figure 8-31.   Cumulative distribution functions of predicted surface and bottom isohaline locations

for six isohalines for the period 1994-2004……...………………………………………8-48

Figure 8-32.   Box and whisker plot of the location of the 2 psu surface isohaline in Block 1 (March 1

– June 20) for baseline flows and flows reduced by withdrawals of the total excess flow
and total excess flow minus 10 percent of the remaining flow at the Myakka River near
Sarasota gage...…………………………………………………………………………….8-50

Figure 8-33.   Cumulative distribution function plots of daily values of shoreline lengths of oligohaline /

tidal freshwater marshes upstream of the 2 psu surface isohaline for Block 1 (March 1
– June 20) for the (A) 1995-2004 and (B) 1999-2002 periods………………………...8-53